F/

Florida Department of Transportation
JEB BUSH Post Office Box 1089 THOMAS F. BARRY, IR,
GOVERNOR Lake City, Florida 32056-1089  SECRETARY

January 20, 2000

The Honorable Pete Cooper, Chairman

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners
2290 State Road 200

Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034-3056

Subject: Financial Project ID: 210698-1-54-01
Agreement Dated: March 16, 1999
Contract No.: AG919
Construction of a Roundabout - Intersection of SR A1A and Sadler Road
TIME EXTENSION NO. 1

Dear Chairman Cooper:

Time allotted for completion of services per subject Agreement dated March 16, 1999 expires on
March 11, 2000. The Department recognizes that delays in completing services within the time
allotted resulted in whole or, in part, from delays due to circumstances which were beyond your
control.

In accordance with Paragraph 2.02 of the subject Agreement, the Department hereby extends the time
until March 15, 2001 for completion of all services required by said Original Agreement and any
Supplements and Amendments thereto. It is noted that this letter does not include any additional
compensation, nor does it imply that the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners is obligated
to perform any additional services without additional compensation.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and Agreement to the extension of time with your signature,
type your name and date below. Keep (1) original for your file and return three (3) signed originals to
Ms. Joye H. Brown, Assistant District Planning Manager, Post Office Box 1089, Mail Station 2014,
Lake City, Florida 32056-1089.

Sincerely,

HRH:JHB:jb -~
SIGNAT! &
CC: Mr. Jack D’Amato, P.E. NAME: Ni¢k D. Deonas
Ms. Joye H. Brown TITLE: Chairman
Fiscal (2 originals) DATE: February 14, 2000

www.dot.state.fl.us



- - ) 8

FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

THOMAS F. BARRY, Jr,
SECRETARY

MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 21, 1998

TO Thomas E, Barry, Ir.,.S

FROM: @’Mdm
COPIES:

SUBJECT: Delegation of Authority

Anytime during my absence from the District, I hereby delegate authority to sign correspondence,
and execute documents that require my signature to James W. MacLaughlin, Director of
Operations, or in his absence Dave Byrd, Director of Production, or in his absence Jean Jones,
Director of Administration, or in her absence Aage Schroder, Director of Planning. This
authority is effective immediately and will stay in effect until modified or rescinded by me.




RESOLUTION 2000-15

A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE

OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD

OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, the Board approved an Agreement between the State
of Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau County
regarding the construction of a roundabout at the intersection of
State Road AlA and Sadler Road in Fernandina Beach, Florida,
pursuant to Resolution 99-17; and

WHEREAS, the Board has found it necessary to extend said
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 14 day of February,
2000, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County,
Florida, as follows:

1. The State of Florida Department of Transportation

Reimbursement Agreement is hereby extended to March 15,

2001.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA
NICK D. DEONAS
Its: Chairman
ATTEST:

ped
&. M. ;‘jzﬁup" (HXLEY, UJR.
o)

Its: fficio Clerk



Approved as to form by the
Nassau County Attorney:

AMICHAEL S. MULLIN



I SPEED MESSAGE/
TO FRO, ,'

SUBJECT r\aQ JAOC,umM mr Sn%a:h«yﬂ

\A‘\"?&LL QA QIR bl Ohgan QLDCMm%:%( %rm 4{1 HoT
Yo _ho pcdde +a.el Sl/h Penid o &I%IOD. Hp&g

‘© ’chui Prigures. #Oo‘ﬁ?o&i o&c\ ngﬁ (i (.

M@%&Q&M&%&&m&.

A 4
umd V,&\MMQL Pboﬁ

DATE a/ijD

WO . T wikonsones - cutorens




75

Ea‘ ""4 >
\{ =
-y

Q
= )

2290 State Road 200

Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034-3056

Nassau County Public Works Department Jack D’Amato, Jr., PE

Director of Public Works

Dennis Close
Road & Bridge Superintendent

EMORANDUM

TO Nick Deonas, Chairman @
FROM : Jack J. D’ Amato, P.E., Public Works Director 7\ @
DATE February 7, 2000
SUBJECT : Sadler Road Roundabout

Nassau County & FDOT Reimbursement Agreement
Background:
Staff has requested an extension from the FDOT of the reimbursement agreement for the

construction of the Sadler Road Roundabout due to the county’s delays in obtaining the
required permit from St. Johns River Water Management District. The FDOT has agreed
to extend the agreement until March 15, 2001 and has provided an extension document
for the Board to execute. Mr. Mullin has prepared a new resolution to amend Resolution
99-17 approving the execution of the original agreement with FDOT.

. Recommendation:
Staff recommends that

the Board of County Commissioners approve and execute the

attached time extension document for the above referenced reimbursement agreement.

FERNANDINA
(904) 321-5765 OR 321-5760
FAX (904) 321-5763

TOLL FREE HILLIARD
1-800-264-2065  1-800-948-3364 (904) 845-3610
FAX (904) 845-1230



NASSAU COUNTY Nick Deonas Dist. No. 1 Femandina Beach

David C. Howard Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Pete Cooper Dist. No. 3 Yulee

Floyd L. Vanzant Dist. No. 4 Hilliard
P.O. Box 1010 Marianne Marshall Dist. No. 5 Callahan

Fernandina Beach, Florida 32035-1010

JOSEPH M. “Chip” OXLEY, JR.
Ex-Officio Clerk

MICHAEL S. MULLIN
February 18, 2000 County Attorney

WALTER D. GOSSETT
County Coordinator

Ms. Joye H. Brown

Florida Department of Transportation
P.O. Box 1089

Lake City, FL 32056-1089

Re: Financial Project ID: 210698-1-54-01
Agreement Dated: March 16, 1999
Contract No.: AGS19
Construction of a Roundabout-Intersection of SR AlA
and Sadler Road
TIME EXTENSION NO. 1

Dear Ms. Brown:

Enclosed are three fully executed original agreements
regarding the subject project with three certified copies
of Resolution No. 2000-15 as adopted by the Nassau County

Board of County Commissioners on February 14, 2000.

We appreciate your assistance, and if we may furnish any
additional information, please let us know.

Sincerely,

J. M. “Chip” Oxley, Jr.
Ex-Officioc Clerk

Jgb

Enclosures

(904) 225-2610 Board Room; 321-5703, 879-1029, (800) 958-3496
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer




